0 163439

\$40.00 160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation, as agent		10/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlin Broadcasting, LLC
Street Address:	32 Fairfield Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1634396	WBACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (800)432-5298

 Phone:
 401.276.6418

 Email:
 jdavis@eapdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis
Address Line 1: 2800 Financial Plaza

Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23666.0187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Davis

Signature: /JDavis/

REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0910

TRADEMARK

900204521

Date:	10/13/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Marlin#page1.tif source=TM Marlin#page2.tif source=TM Marlin#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0911

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 20, 2003 by and between the Company and the Agent as filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2004 at Reel 2776, Frame 0674, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of their Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PRV 1160484.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

AGENT:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as

Agent

By:_ Name:

Title:

Anthony Holland

Vice President

SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

U.S. Trademarks and Service marks

<u>Description</u>	Reg. No./Serial No.	Issue Date
WBACH	1634396	2/5/1991

PRV 1160484.1

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0914